April 1, 2020~March 31, 2021 Central Alps Komagatake Ropeway and Route Bus Timetables

To Komagatake Ropeway (Komagane Station ~ Suganodai B.C. ~ Shirabidaira ~ Senjojiki) *Schedule of each first bus time (3, 4,B) is below.

Stop Number Stop Name * * *® | *x& | xOH | xoN O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O | ko | xom
K-01 %3@%%%”‘3&6‘“0” 500 | 5:30 | 6:00 | 6:30 | 7:00 | 7:30 | 8:00 | 8:30 | 9:00 | 9:30 | 10:00 | 10:30 | 11:00 | 11:30 | 12:00 | 12:30 | 13:00 | 13:30 | 14:00 [ 14:30 | 15:00 | 15:30 | 16:00
Suzuran-dori
K-02 ‘T'grm?:;]ffKomagaheBus 501 | 531 | 601 | 6:31 | 7:01 | 7:31 | 801 | 831 | 9:01 | 9:31 | 10:01 | 10:31 | 11:01 | 11:31 | 12:01 | 12:31 | 13:01 | 13:31 | 14:01 | 14:31 | 15:01 | 15:31 | 16:01
T F5ABD B35 BN A-SHE0
Nyotai-iriguchi
K-07 (In front of Komagane I0) 5:07 | 5:37 | 6:07 | 6:37 | 707 | 7:37 | 807 | 837 | 9:07 | 9:37 | 10:07 | 10:37 | 11:07 | 11:37 | 12:07 | 12:37 | 13:07 | 13:37 | 14:07 | 14:37 | 15:07 | 15:37 | 16:07
ZiAAD B 1R 5 —a0)
Route Bus
Arrival Suganodai Bus Center 512 | 542 | 6:12 | 642 | 7:12 | 742 | 812 | 842 | 912 | 942 | 10:12 | 10:42 | 11:12 | 11:42 | 12:12 | 12:42 | 13:12 | 13:42 | 14:12 | 1442 | 15:12 | 15:42 | 16:12
OIS IAW S
K-12
From Suganodai Bus Center 5:15 | 545 | 6:15 | 645 | 7:15 | 7:45 | 815 | 845 | 915 | 945 | 10:15 | 10:45 | 11:15 | 11:45 | 12:15 | 12:45 | 13:15 | 13:45 | 14:15 | 14:45 | 15:15 | 15:45 | 16:15
EDE/INZAYH—%
Shirabidaira
K-22 gggva;ﬁm“magatake 545 | 6:15 | 6:45 | 7:15 | 745 | 815 | 845 | 9:15 | 9:45 | 10:15 | 10:45 | 11:15 | 11:45 | 12:15 | 12:45 | 13:15 | 13:45 | 14:15 | 14:45 | 15:15 | 15:45 | 16:15 | 16:45
LSO (Blr E0—TH 1)
Egrggda‘ra 6:00 | 6:30 | 7:00 | 7:30 | 800 | 830 | 9:00 | 9:30 | 10:00 | 10:30 | 11:00 | 11:30 | 12:00 | 12:30 | 13:00 | 13:30 | 14:00 | 14:30 | 15:00 | 15:30 | 16:00 | 16:30 | 17:00
Ropeway
i%éigﬂoﬂ"i 6:07 | 6:37 | 7:07 | 7:37 | 807 | 837 | 907 | 9:37 | 10:07 | 10:37 | 11:07 | 11:37 | 12:07 | 12:37 | 13:07 | 13:37 | 14:07 | 14:37 | 15:07 | 15:37 | 16:07 | 16:37 | 17:07
To Komagane Station(Senjojiki ~ Shirabidaira ~ Suganodai Bus Center ~ Komagane Station) $Schedule of each first bus time(k,4,M) is below.
Stop Number Stop Name * * *® | *x¢ | xOH | xoH O O O O O O O O O O O 0 O 0 O | koW | xom
i‘%@%ﬂoﬂ"‘ 6:00 | 6:30 | 7.00 | 7:30 | 8:00 | 8:30 | 9:00 | 9:30 | 10:00 | 10:30 | 11:00 | 11:30 | 12:00 | 12:30 | 13:00 | 13:30 | 14:00 | 14:30 | 15:00 | 15:30 | 16:00 | 16:30 | 17:00
Ropeway
Eg‘fggda‘ra 6:07 | 6:37 | 707 | 737 | 807 | 837 | 907 | 9:37 | 10:07 | 10:37 | 11:07 | 11:37 | 12:07 | 12:37 | 13:07 | 13:37 | 14:07 | 14:37 | 15:07 | 15:37 | 16:07 | 16:37 | 17:07
|
Shirabidaira
K-22 gﬁ;@\gﬁbgmmagmake 6:20 | 6:50 | 7:20 | 7:50 | 820 | 850 | 9:20 | 9:50 | 10:20 | 10:50 | 11:20 | 11:50 | 12:20 | 12:50 | 13:20 | 13:50 | 14:20 | 14:50 | 15:20 | 15:50 | 16:20 | 16:50 | 17:20
LSO By E0—T911)
COT L S et [Bbs Gt 6:52 | 7:22 | 752 | 822 | 852 | 9:22 | 952 | 10:22 | 10:52 | 11:22 | 11:52 | 12:22 | 1252 | 13:22 | 13:52 | 14:22 | 14:52 | 15:22 | 1552 | 16:22 | 16:52 | 17:22 | 17:52
K-12
Pl Sligerpde] BusCan=i 6:55 | 7:25 | 7:55 | 8:25 | 855 | 9:25 | 9:55 | 10:25 | 10:55 | 11:25 | 11:55 | 12:25 | 12:55 | 13:25 | 13:55 | 14:25 | 14:55 | 15:25 | 15:55 | 16:25 | 16:55 | 17:25 | 17:55
Route Bus
Nyotai-iriguchi
K-07 (In front of Komagane IC) 7:00 | 7:30 | 8:00 | 8:30 | 9:00 | 9:30 | 10:00 | 10:30 | 11:00 | 11:30 | 12:00 | 12:30 | 13:00 | 13:30 | 14:00 | 14:30 | 15:00 | 15:30 | 16:00 | 16:30 | 17:00 | 17:30 | 18:00
LHEAD B 7R 1 V5 —a0)
Suzuran-dori
K-02 %r‘;rq?;‘;)‘)fKomaga“eBus 7:06 | 7:36 | 8:06 | 8:36 | 9:06 | 9:36 | 10:06 | 10:36 | 11:06 | 11:36 | 12:06 | 12:36 | 13:06 | 13:36 | 14:06 | 14:36 | 15:06 | 15:36 | 16:06 | 16:36 | 17:06 | 17:36 | 18:06
I F5ABD B35 RN 2-SHED
K-01 %‘;”;;E%%“e&am” 7:08 | 7:38 | 8:08 | 838 | 9:08 | 9:38 | 10:08 | 10:38 | 11:08 | 11:38 | 12:08 | 12:38 | 13:08 | 13:38 | 14:08 | 14:38 | 15:08 | 15:38 | 16:08 | 16:38 | 17:08 | 17:38 | 18:08

Route bus starting time schedule

*Jul. 18 ~Aug. 2 sat./sun./holidays, Aug. 9~15, Sep. 19~0ct. 11 sat./sun./holidays

®Jul. 11, 12, Jul. 20~Aug. 7 weekday only, Aug. 16~Sep. 13 sat./sun.,, Sep. 23~0Oct. 12 weekday only, Oct. 17, 18
BJuUl.1~10, Jul. 13~17, Aug. 17~Sep. 18 weekday only, Oct. 13~16, Oct. 19~Nov. 8

ONov. 9~30



[Winter Schedule] December 5, 2020 ~ March 31,2021

To Komagatake Ropeway (Komagane Station ~ Suganodai B.C. ~ Shirabidaira ~ Senjojiki)

[During Ropeway suspended Schedule]April 1 ~ June 30

*0On weekdays, Route Buses operate a shuttle service the whole day, between JR Komagane Station-mae and Komagane-Bashi.
(Detailed dates are as follows))

To Komagatake Ropeway (Komagane Station ~ Suganodai B.C. ~ Shirabidaira)

Stop Number Stop Name Stop Number Stop Name
K-O01 Komagane Station 800 | 900 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 K-01 Komagane Station 800 | 900 | 1000 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 1400 | 15:00
594 HRERRD : : : : : . : : 594 HRERAD - : : . : - : .
Suzuran-dori Suzuran-dori
K-02 (In front of Komagane Bus 801 | 901 | 1001 | 11:01 | 1201 | 1301 | 1401 | 1501 K-02 (In front of Komagane Bus 801 | 901 | 1001 | 11:01 | 1201 | 1301 | 1401 | 1501
Terminal) Terminal)
IFSABD B 7R A9-SHE0 IF5ABO (B9 RN A9-3FIAD)
Nyotai-iriguchi Nyotai-iriguchi
K-07 (In front of Komagane IC) 8:07 | 907 | 10:07 | 11:07 | 12:07 | 13:07 | 14:07 | 15:07 K-O7 (In front of Komagane I0) 807 | 907 | 10:07 | 11:07 | 12:07 | 13:07 | 1407 | 1507
LIAAD EI5 1R+ V5 —a) LIAAD B9 IR V5 —a)
Route Bus
Al SusERsEE Bus Qs _ _ _ ) ] ) ] ) Route Bus Arrival Suganodai Bus Center . . . . . . . .
e 812 | 912 | 10:12 | 1112 | 1212 | 1312 | 1412 | 15:12 2T 812 | 912 | 10:12 | 11:12 | 12:12 | 1312 | 1412 | 15:12
K-12 K-12
From Suganodai Bus Center . . . . . . . . From Suganodai Bus Center . . ) . . . . .
P R 815 | 915 | 10:15 | 11:15 | 12:15 | 13:15 | 14:15 | 15:15 Al 8:15 | 9:15 | 10:15 | 11:15 | 12:15 | 13:15 | 14:15 | 15:15
Shirabidaira )
k22  |(Central Alps Komagatake 845 | 945 | 1045 | 11:45 | 12:45 | 1345 | 14:45 | 15:45 K-15 Komagane Bashi 817 | 917 | 1047 | 1147 | 1217 | 1317 | 1447 | 1547
Ropeway) 594 1R15
LSO B3y E0—-TJD 1)
Shirabidaira
Shirabidaira ) ) } ) } ) ) ) _ (Central Alos Komagatake . ) ) . ) . ) .
b 9:05 | 10:05 | 11:05 | 12:05 | 13:05 | 14:05 | 15:05 | 16:05 K-22 Ropeway) v 8:45 | 9:45 | 1045 | 11:45 | 12:45 | 13:45 | 14:45 | 15:45
Ropeway LoUT By E0-_JUT 1)
Senijojiki . . . . . . . . Shirabidaira~Senjojiki .
TEN 912 | 10112 | 11:12 | 1212 | 1312 | 1412 | 1512 | 16:12 Ropeway U5 T & Suspension
To Komagane Station (Senjojiki ~ Shirabidaira ~ Suganodai Bus Center ~ Komagane Station) To Komagane Station (Shirabidaira ~ Suganodai Bus Center ~ Komagane Station)
Stop Number Stop Name Stop Number Stop Name | | | |
Senijojiki . . . . . . . . Shirabidaira~Senjojiki .
TEN 8:55 | 955 | 10:55 | 11:55 | 12:55 | 13:55 | 14:55 | 15:55 Ropeway U5 T & Suspension
Ropeway Shirabidaira
Shirabidaira ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) _ (Central Alps Komagatake . ) ) . ) . ) .
pldrsy 9:02 | 10:02 | 11:02 | 12:02 | 13:02 | 1402 | 15:02 | 16:02 K-22 Ropeway) 8:50 | 9:50 | 10:50 | 11:50 | 12:50 | 13:50 | 14:50 | 15:50
LSO BIxE0—-TDx+1)
Shirabidaira )
k22  |(Central Alps Komagatake 9:10 | 10:10 | 11:10 | 12:10 | 1310 | 14:10 | 15:10 | 16:10 K-15 Komagane Bashi 919 | 10419 | 11:19 | 12:19 | 13:19 | 1419 | 1519 | 16:19
Ropeway) 594 R4S
ULSUYE EyxE0-—TDx1)
Arrival Suganodai Bus Center ) . i ) ) ) ) ) Arrival Suganodai Bus Center . . : . : . : .
ElG - 9:42 | 10:42 | 11:42 | 12:42 | 13:42 | 1442 | 15142 | 16:42 el 9:22 | 10:22 | 11:22 | 12:22 | 13:22 | 1422 | 15:22 | 16:22
K-12 K-12
From Suganodai Bus Center ) . i ) ) ) ) ) From Suganodai Bus Center . . : . : . : .
P e e 9:45 | 10:45 | 11:45 | 12:45 | 13:45 | 14:45 | 15:45 | 16:45 Route Bus Ay ar A 9:25 | 10:25 | 11:25 | 12:25 | 13:25 | 14:25 | 15:25 | 16:25
Route Bus
Nyotai-iriguchi Nyotai-iriguchi
K-07 (In front of Komagane IC) 9:50 | 10:50 | 11:50 | 12:50 | 13:50 | 14:50 | 15:50 | 16:50 K-07 (In front of Komagane I0) 9:30 | 10:30 | 11:30 | 12:30 | 13:30 | 14:30 | 15:30 | 16:30
LZIAAD (B35 R+ > —al) LZIEAD (B9 R+ >4 —al)
Suzuran-dori Suzuran-dori
K-02 (In front of Komagane Bus 9:56 | 10:56 | 11:56 | 12:56 | 13:56 | 14:56 | 15:56 | 16:56 K-02 (In front of Komagane Bus 9:36 | 10:36 | 11:36 | 12:36 | 13:36 | 14:36 | 15:36 | 16:36
Terminal) Terminal)
TFSAED B BRI A9-3F a0 IFS A 67 RN -3
K-01 Komagane Station 9:58 | 10:58 | 11:58 | 12:58 | 13:58 | 14:58 | 15:58 | 16:58 K-0O1 Komagane Station 9:45 | 10:45 | 11:45 | 12:45 | 13:45 | 14:45 | 1545 | 16:45
B9 1RERAT : : : : : : : : B9 7 1RERAD : : ' : ' : ' :

¥ Here is suspension by the ropeway maintenance (the details, please identify a webite)
Central Alps Komagatake Ropeway Web Site : http://www.chuo-alps.com/lang/en/

*Shuttle service dates(Komagane Station ~ Komagane Bashi)--*Apr.1~3, Apr.6~10, Apr.13~17, Apr.20~24, Apr.27, 28, 30
May 1, 7, 8, May 11~15, May 18~22, May 25~29

Jun.1~5, Jun.8~12, Jun.15~19, Jun.22~26, Jun.29, 30

(As of April 1, 2020)




